Product Change Notice
February 21, 2022
Products Affected: ODB600PT DC Blower Series
Type of Change: Part number revision.
Reason for Change: Conformity with current part numbering system.
Affected Models: All ODB600PT Models.
Discussion:
Orion Fans occasionally makes changes to our Commercial Off the Shelf (COTS) products as we

Rated
Current
(Amps)(Max)
Rated
Speed
(RPM)
Max
Airflow
(CFM)
Noise
Level
(dBA)
Max Static
Pressure
(“H2O)
ODB600-12HB 12 8 ~ 13.8 7.20 0.60 2700 30 48.6 0.49
ODB600-12MB 12 8 ~ 13.8 5.64 0.47 2275 22 41.8 0.42
ODB600-12LB 12 8 ~ 13.8 2.40 0.20 1725 20 31.2 0.35
ODB600-24HB 24 12 ~ 26.4 8.88 0.37 2700 30 48.6 0.49
ODB600-24MB 24 12 ~ 26.4 7.20 0.30 2275 22 41.8 0.42
ODB600-24LB 24 12 ~ 26.4 4.80 0.20 1725 20 31.2 0.35
ODB600-48HB 48 24 ~ 52.0 7.20 0.15 2700 30 48.6 0.49
ODB600-48MB 48 24 ~ 52.0 5.76 0.12 2275 22 41.8 0.42
ODB600-48LB 48 24 ~ 52.0 4.32 0.09 1725 20 31.2 0.35